

## Date: April 11, 2024

The General Manager,	The Company Secretary,
Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchang
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Association Ltd., 7, Lyons Range,
Dalal Street,	Kolkata – 700 001.
Mumbai – 400 001,	
Script Code-532042	Script Code-016057

Sub: Compliance under regulation 40(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for year ended on 31.3.2024

## Dear Sir/Madam,

То

## Most Respectfully,

In Compliance to the provisions of Regulation 40(10) and as per Regulation 40 (9) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosed, the certificate under regulation 40(9), issued by Jalan Alkesh & Associates, Company Secretaries.

The above certificate pertains to the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Please take the above information on record.

We request you to take the above in your records.

Thanking You Yours faithfully For, Frontline Corporation Limited

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Sureshkumar Verma F 3725



## <u>Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (LODR)</u> Regulations, 2015 For the Year ended on March 31, 2024

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to **Frontline Corporation Limited** maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent namely Bigshare Services Private Limited having its Registered Office : E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai – 400072 Corporate Office : 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400 059 pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from **April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024** for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40 (9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has during year ended on **March 31, 2024**:

- A) not received any request for physical transfer of shares,
- B) Not required to deliver Share Certificate or Letter(s) of Confirmation in lieu of physical share certificate(s) relating to transmission, transposition, name deletion, split and issue of duplicate certificate(s), wherever applicable, as no request was received.

Date : 11/04/2024 Place : Ahmedabad



For, Jalan Alkesh & Associates Company Secretary

Alkesh Jalan

Proprietor C.P No. 4580

UDIN : F010620F000092361